TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/26/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stackhouse, Inc.		06/26/2001	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bird Products Corporation	
Street Address:	1111 Bird Center Drive	
City:	Palm Springs	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92262	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1904312	TOGA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-5287

Email: aphillips@morganlewis.com, trademarks@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Ashley A. Phillips

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Attn. TMSU
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley A. Phillips
Signature:	/Ashley A. Phillips/
Date:	07/07/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0338

900027909

Total Attachments: 3 source=cert of merger TOGA#page1.tif source=cert of merger TOGA#page2.tif source=cert of merger TOGA#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0339

State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JUL 0 1 2005

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-108 (REV 03/31/05)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0340

1260589 SURV

SHORT FORM CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JUL 1 7 2001

RCS

MERGING

STACKHOUSE, INC. a California corporation ("Disappearing Subsidiary")

RILL JONES, Societary of State

INTO

BIRD PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a California corporation ("Farent Surviving")

We, William B. Ross, the Vice President and Sandra L. Lambert, the Secretary of Bird Products Corporation do hereby certify that:

- 1. That Bird Products Corporation ("Parent Surviving") was duly organized on November 1, 1984 and is existing under the laws of the State of California.
- 2. That Stackhouse, Inc. ("Disappearing Subsidiary") was duly organized on December 8, 1988 and is existing under the laws of the State of California.
- 3. That the Parent Surviving owns 100% of the shares of common stock of the Disappearing Subsidiary.
- 4. That the Board of Directors of each of Parent Surviving and Disappearing Subsidiary has adopted the following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that Parent Surviving merge, and does hereby merge into itself the Disappearing Subsidiary, and that the Parent Surviving assumes all of its obligations pursuant to Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY]

11856v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0341

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: June $\triangle \mathcal{L}$, 2001

William B. Ross Vice President

Sandra L. Lambert

Secretary



REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0342